
Treasurers report

Current Assets
Balance at Bank 30-June-2022 18,191.19$   

Current Year Surplus / Deficit -$830.75
Balance at Bank 30-June-2023 17,360.44$   

Funds represented by
Commonwealth Bank 1,778.18$     
Westpac Bank 15,582.26$   

Balance at Bank 30-June-2023 17,360.44$   

Non-Current Assets
Computers 30-June-2022

Lap Top/File Maker Pro -$                   

File Maker Software -$                    

Total -$                    

John Broster
Secretary / Treasurer
September 3, 2023

NALGA Executive Secretariat
Balance Sheet

For 12 months ending 30 June 2023

30-June-2023
-$                           

-$                           

-$                           



Treasurers report

Balance at Bank 30-June-2022 18,191.19$   
Commonwealth Bank 2,765.90$     
Westpac Bank 15,425.29$   

Income
Receipts 836.39$        
CBA Account Interest -
Westpac Account Interest 156.97$        

Total 993.36$        

Expenses
Payments CBA Account 1,824.11$     

Total 1,824.11$     

Balance at Bank 30-June-2023 17,360.44$   

Commonwealth Bank 1,778.18$     
Westpac Bank 15,582.26$   

John Broster
Secretary / Treasurer
September 3, 2023

NALGA Executive Secretariat
Bank Reconciliation Statement

For 12 months ending 30 June 2023



Treasurers report

2021-2022 Income 2022-2023

712.00$       Affiliation Capitation Fees 632.00$       
-$             CBA Account Interest -$             

4.70$           Westpac Account Interest 156.97$       
Reversal of transaction 204.39$       

716.70$       Total Income 993.36$      

Expenditure
1,100.00$    Advertising 770.00$       

-$             Bank Charges -$            

193.24$       Computer Software 45.33$         
-$             Web site payment 204.39$       
-$             Invalid transaction 204.39$       
-$             Uniforms (Australian team caps) 600.00$       

1,293.24$    Total Expenditure 1,824.11$    

-$576.54 Nett Profit / Loss -$830.75

John Broster
Secretary / Treasurer
September 3, 2023

NALGA Executive Secretariat

For 12 months ending 30 June 2023
Statement of Income and Expenditure



CBA Account

Date Transaction Debit Credit Balance

1/07/2022 Opening Balance 2,765.90$  

2/08/2022 Outdoor Sports Publishing (Inside Golf ‐ INV 15984) 770.00$      1,995.90$  

21/08/2022 Integral Embroidery ‐ Caps and Logo (Inv‐5231) 240.00$      1,755.90$  

8/11/2022 Capitation fees 2022 ‐ Victoria 40.00$      1,795.90$  

19/12/2022 Reimbursement ‐ Bob Murphy Weebly web site 204.39$      1,591.51$  

20/12/2022 Reversal of transfer 204.39$   1,795.90$  

13/01/2023 Reimbursement ‐ Bob Murphy Weebly web site 204.39$      1,591.51$  

9/04/2023 Reimbursement ‐ Bob Murphy Norton anti‐virus 45.33$        1,546.18$  

31/05/2023 Capitation Fees 2023 ‐ Tasmania 196.00$   1,742.18$  

31/05/2023 Capitation Fees 2023 ‐ ACT 100.00$   1,842.18$  

1/06/2023 Capitation Fees 2023 ‐ South Australia 66.00$      1,908.18$  

16/06/2023 Capitation Fees 2023 ‐ NSW 74.00$      1,982.18$  

19/06/2023 Capitation Fees 2023 ‐ Northern Rivers 42.00$      2,024.18$  

21/06/2023 Capitation Fees 2023 ‐ Riverina 114.00$   2,138.18$  

22/06/2023 Integral Embroidery ‐ Caps and Logo (Inv‐5702) 360.00$      1,778.18$  

30/06/2023 Closing Balance 1,778.18$  

Total Transactions $1,824.11 $836.39

Profit / Loss ‐$987.72



Westpac Account

Date Transaction Debit Credit Balance

1/07/2022 Opening Balance 15,425.29$  

29/07/2022 Interest 2.05$        15,427.34$  

31/08/2022 Interest 6.25$        15,433.59$  

30/09/2022 Interest 8.66$        15,442.25$  

31/10/2022 Interest 11.70$      15,453.95$  

30/11/2022 Interest 12.94$      15,466.89$  

30/12/2022 Interest 13.94$      15,480.83$  

31/01/2023 Interest 15.60$      15,496.43$  

28/02/2023 Interest 13.96$      15,510.39$  

31/03/2023 Interest 17.05$      15,527.44$  

28/04/2023 Interest 16.08$      15,543.52$  

31/05/2023 Interest 19.77$      15,563.29$  

30/06/2023 Interest 18.97$      15,582.26$  

30/06/2023 Closing Balance 15,582.26$  

Total Transactions ‐$         156.97$  


